List of internal auditors in the public sector at the central level

No. Name and surname Institution e-mail
1. Viktor Gjorcev Ministry of finance viktor.gjorcev@finance.gov.mk
Natasha Radeska o . natasa.radeska-krstevska@finance.gov.mk
2. Ministry of finance
Krstevska
3. Ande Gjurcinovski Ministry of finance ande.gjurcinovski@finance.gov.mk
4. Besar Dehari Ministry of finance besar.dehari@finance.gov.mk
5. Toshe Venkov Ministry of finance tose.venkov@finance.gov.mk
6. Dijana Gijevska Ministry of finance dijana.gijevska@finance.gov.mk
o . Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and vacoi@yahoo.com,
7. Vladimir Ivanovski . .
Water Management vladimir.ivanovski@mzsv.gov.mk
8. Aleksandar Dimitrovski Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and alek.dimitrovski@gmail.com
Water Management
Ministry of Agriculture, Forest d
9. Mirjana Gogic W?;Z'rrl\s/][;)naggenrr?:nture orestry an mirjana.gogik@mzsv.gov.mk
. L Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and dina.muminovik@mzsv.gov.mk
10. Dina Muminovic
Water Management
1L Adisa Arifi Bajrami Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Water Management
12. Shpresa Saidi Ministry of Labor and Social Policy SSaidi@mtsp.gov.mk
13. Orhan Serifi Ministry of Labor and Social Policy
14. Besim Jonuzi Ministry of Labor and Social Policy B.Jonuzi@hotmail.com
15. Ixlal Kerim Osman Ministry of Labor and Social Policy
16. Zoran Sekulovski Ministry of Defense Zoran.sekulovski@mod.gov.mk
17. Slavica Tashtanovska Ministry of Defense slavica.tastanoska@yahoo.com
18. Ivona Apostolova Ministry of Defense Ivona.apostolova@morm.gov.mk
19. Dimce Bukreski Ministry of Defense dTmce.bukresk?@mod.qov.mk,
dimce.bukreski@morm.gov.mk
. 1 . . i .‘ ili . . y
20. Blerim Ismaili Ministry of Defense b;@_g_?erlm tsmaili X mod.gov.mk
dimce bukreski@morm.gov.mk
1 Bujar Mustafai Ministry of Defense B}uar.mustafal@mod.qov.mk.
dimce.bukreski@morm.gov.mk
2. Sasho Radoeski Ministry of Defense saso.radoesk%@mod.qov.mk.
saso.radoeski@morm.gov.mk,
23. Kiril Hadji - Eftimov Ministry of Internal Affairs h.e kiril@gmail.com
24. |Margareta Risteska Ministry of Internal Affairs margareta_risteska@moi.gov.mk
25 Natasa Sibinovska- Ministry of Internal Affairs natasa.sibinovska@mfa.gov.mk
" | Tlievska
26. Biljana Babushkovska Ministry of Health biliana l?abushl<ovska zdrayslvo.govaih
b_veselinovska@yahoo.com
27. Merita ibishi Ministry of Justice merita.ibishi@mjustice.gov.mk
58 Natasa Trajcevska Ministry of Environment and Spatial natashakostojchinoska@yahoo.com
" | (Kostojcinovska) Planning
. . Ministry of Environment and Spatial selim_abazi@hotmail.com
29. | Selim Abazi

Planning
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30 Tatjana Veselinova Ministry of Transport and tatjana.veselinova@mtc.gov.mx
" | Argirovska Communications
31 Munir Memedi Ministry 9f T?ansport and munir.memedi@mtc.gov.mk
Communications
32. | Aleksandra Gjurcevska Ministry of Education and Science Aleksandra.gjurcevska@mon.gov.mk
33. | Ranko Andonovski Ministry of economy ranko.andonovski@economy.gov.mk
34 Arben Aliu Ministry of Political System and
' Community Relations
35. | Svetlana Burageva Service for general and common affairs | svetlana.burageva@sozr.gov.mk
36. | Goran Josifovski Judicial power Josifovski.iphone@gmail.com
37. | Azbije Bekir Judicial power azbije. b@hotmail.com
38. | Maja Hristova Customs Administ.ration of the Republic | maja.hristov@customs.gov.mk
of North Macedonia
39 Georei Kamce Customs Administration of the Republic . . :
. g v of North Macedonia georgikamcev@customs.gov.mk
General Secretariat of the Government aleksandar.nikolovski@gs.gov.mk
40. | Aleksandar Nikolovski
0 ersandar NIKolovskl of the Republic of North Macedonia
. . . Assembly of the Republic of North D.Nedzipi@sobranie.mk
41. | Djemaledin Nedjipi ]
Macedonia
42 | Biserka Smilkovska Assembly of the Republic of North deba_skopje@yahoo.com
Macedonia
43. | Bajram Curi Assembly of the Republic of North b.curi@sobranie.mk
Macedonia
Margarita Ilievska o . m.ilievska@aa.mk,
4. Spirovski Administration Agency margarita_ilievska@yahoo.com
. Agency for Financial Support of the
. | M Bl i i .gov.
45 arija Blagoeva Agriculture and the Rural Development svetlanaristevska@ipardpa.gov.mk
46. | Sedat Bislimi Age.ncy for Financial Support of the marija.blagoeva@ipardpa.gov.mk
Agriculture and the Rural Development
47 | Svetlana Ristevska Age.ncy for Financial Support of the sedat.bislimi@ipardpa.gov.mk
Agriculture and the Rural Development
. . Agency for Financial Support of the
. | Bl Bak inabaki@i ooV,
48 erina baxd Agriculture and the Rural Development blerina baki@ipardpa.gov.mk
. Agency for Financial Support of the
. | TeodoraM k . . . ooV,
49 eodora Marijanovska Agriculture and the Rural Development teodora.marijanovska@ipardpa.gov.mk
Jakaliska@gmail.com
.| Rajna Bosnjakovsk Real estat rlaxaliska@gmail.com
>0 ana bosmakovska ealestate agency r.lakaliska@katastar.gov.mk
51. | Isa Aliji Real estate agency Isa.aliji@gmail.com
52. | Irena Teshik Bojcevska Employment Agency of the Republic of ’Irena.Te.sik@av.gc')v.mk
North Macedonia irenatesich@gmail.com
i 1 ral i .gov.mk
53 | Viatko Ralevski Employment Agency of the Republic of vlatko.ralevski@avrm.gov.mk
North Macedonia
) Health Insurance Fund of North eftimnaskov@yahoo.com,
54. | Eftim Naskov . .
Macedonia eftimn@fzo.org.mk
Health Insurance Fund of North Irena.pavlovska@yahoo.com
55. | Irena Pavlovska . .
Macedonia irenap@fzo.org.mk
fzo.org.ml
6. | Adnan Adili Health Insurance Fund of North adnana@fzo.org.mk

Macedonia
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Health Insurance Fund of North

. | Bledar Ramadani .org.
57 edar Ramadani Macedonia bledarr@fzo.org.mk
58. | Sinan Sejfula Pension and disfa\bility insurance fund of | sinan.sejfula@piom.com.mk
North Macedonia
. Pension and disability insurance fund of | jasminka.culeva@piom.com.mk
59. | Jasmina Culeva .
North Macedonia
. Pension and disability insurance fund of | katerina.anastasovska@piom.com.mk
60. | Katerina Anastasovska .
North Macedonia
Valentina Samarska . . ] .
61. Public Revenue Authority Valentina.SamarskaJorgusheska@ujp.gov.mk
Jorguseska
62 Maja Petrovik Public Revenue Authority maja.petrovik@ujp.gov.mk,
) petrovikmaja@yahoo.com;
63. | Sara Loki Public Revenue Authority
64. | Tomislav Filipovski State Statistical Office tomislav filipovski@stat.gov.mk
65. | Natasa Milanovska State Statistical Office natasa.milanovska@stat.gov.mk
66. | Aleksandar Buzh i Public Prosecutor's Office of the alek.buzharovski@jorm.gov.mk,
' eksandar buzharovsid Republic of North Macedonia aleksandar.buzharovski@gmail.com
67 | Zekir Zekiri Adm.lmstratlon for Hydrometeorological | zeqir_z@meteo.gov.mk
Affairs
. . Administration for the execution of milanmaki@hotmail.com
68. | Martin Ravanoski .
sanctions
Macedonian Academy of Sciences and
69. | Ratko Zarlinov Arts Y ratko@manu.edu.mk;
National A, for E Educati fjak.kit .org.mk,
70. | Marija Katralova Kitanov ational Agency o‘r. uropean Education | marija.k kitanov@na.org.m
Programs and Mobility katralova@yahoo.com
71. | Amet Amidi Secretariat for European Affairs amet.amidi@sep.gov.mk
. . Agency for foreign investments and jasmina.angelovska@investinmacedonia.com
72. | Jasmina Angjelovska . .. . .
export promotion rankovic.jasmina@gmail.com
73. | Natasa Nineska Operation technical agency
74. | Violeta Krstevska Intelligence agency violetakrstevska@yahoo.com
A f ing th
75. | Trajce Stojcevski sencytor encouragmg ¢ .
development of agriculture - Bitola
76. | Viktoria Bosheva Canoska | State Educational Inspectorate viktorija_canoska@hotmail.com
. . . State Archive of the Republic of North fejmamiljazim@gmail.com
77. | Dejan Sakipovski .
Macedonia
Biljana Stefkova State Archive of the Republic of North
78. .
Kuzmanovska Macedonia
79. | Maja Malenkova State Arc.hive of the Republic of North
Macedonia
30 Ana Peoska Central Registry of the Republic of ana.peoska@crm.org.mk crm.(})lr .mk,
) k
North Macedonia anamatevska@yahoo.com
Central Registry of the Republic of eleonora.duovska@crm.org.mk
81. Eleonora Duovska ;
North Macedonia
. . . . " . n g i ~D ._@y—~ 1]
82. | Dragoljub Petrovski Public Enterprise "National Forests dra 01,Ub etrovsk¥ ahoo cqn
dragoljub.petrovski@mkdsumi.com.mk
83. | Miroslav Grujevski Public Enterprise "National Forests" miroslav.grujevski@mkdsumi.com.mk
84. | llir Hodza Public Enterprise for State Roads ilirecc@yahoo.com,

ilir@roads.org.mk
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Julijana Shtrkovska-

julijana.strkovska.kolaric@jpmrd.gov.mk

85. Koralic PE National Broadcasting
86. | Bogdan Gjurcevski ESM bogdan.gjurcevski@elem.com.mk
87. | Aneta Spasovska ESM aneta.spasovska@elem.com.mk
88. | Dragan Kuzmanov ESM dragan.kuzmanov@elem.com.mk,
dragan_kuzmanov@yahoo.com
89. | Svetislav Simovski ESM svetislav.simovski@elem.com.mk
90. | Branko Vitanov ESM branko.vitanov@elem.com.mk
o1 Biljana Stoilkovska ESM biljana.s.efremovska@elem.com.mk
" | Efremovska
92. | Cvete Cvetkoski ESM cvete.cvetkoski@elem.com.mk
93. | Aljaudin Zekiri ESM
M-NAV, Air Navigation Services valentina.dimevska@mnavigation.mk
94, | Velentina Dimevksa Provider of the Republic of North
Macedonia, GOJSC
M-NAYV, Air Navigation Services verona.grubi@mnavigation.mk
95. | Verona Grubi Provider of the Republic of North
Macedonia, GOJSC
, Joint Stock Company Posts of the valbona.dika@posta.com.mk
.| Valbona Dik
% albona ia Republic of North Macedonia
o Joint Stock Company Posts of the
.| Avdi Al i.alii .com.
7 varai Republic of North Macedonia avdialii@posta.com.mk
. . Joint Stock Company Posts of the adelina.selimi@posta.com.mk
.| Adelina Sel
78 elina setmt Republic of North Macedonia
99 Valmira [zeti Joint Stock Company Posts of the valmira.izeti@posta.com.mk
) Republic of North Macedonia
. o Joint Stock Company Posts of the fjolla.kajolli@posta.com.mk;
. | Fjola Kajol
100 Jola Rajott Republic of North Macedonia
. . Joint Stock Company Posts of the Azis.avdi
. | Azis Avd
101 718 Avdl Republic of North Macedonia
102, | Milaim Abduraimi Agel.lcy for.audio and audiovisual and m.abduraimi@avmu.mk
media services
103. | Ratka Todorovska State lottery ratkatodorovska@loto.mk
104. | Blagojce Kotevski ,MEPSO“ Joint Stock Company blagojche.koteski@mepso.com.mk
105. | Tatjana Peshevska ,MEPSO“Joint Stock Company tanja@mepso.com.mk
106. | Despina Kostadinovska ~MEPSO“Joint Stock Company despinak@mepso.com.mk
107. | Kosta Aleksovski LNOMAGASE Joint Stock Company
108. | Gordana Karakirova Electronic Communications Agency gordana karakirova@aec.mk
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109. | Elena Trajanovska Agency for Medicines trajanovskaelena@yahoo.com
110 Katerina Arsova Railways of the Republic of North katerinaakimovska@mztransportad.com.mk
" | Kimovska Macedonia Transport AD - Skopje

111. | Natasa Stojkova Insurance Supervision Agency natasa.stojkova@aso.mk

112. | Pajazit Lena Public Health Institution Institute of pajolena@hotmail.com
Nephrology - Struga

. Agency for Supervision of Capital biljana.lozanovska@mapas.mk
. | Bil L !

113 thana Lozanovska Funded Pension Insurance - MAPAS
Joint-stock company for managing beleskanade@yahoo.com

114. | Nada Temelkoski business premises in state ownership - nada.temelkoski@addelpro.mk;
Skopje
Public Health Instituti o il

115, | Cetin Ibraimi u.b .lC ea t. nstltut.lon University cetinibraimi@hotmail.com
Clinic for Children's Diseases

6. | Bekim Murtezani Public Health Institutior} University bekimmurtezanil@yahoo.com
Gynecology and Obstetrics

17 | Svetlana Miteva Securities Commis.sion of the Republic svetlana@sec.gov.mk,
of North Macedonia

118. | Pece Bogdanovski Public enterprise "Strezevo" Bitola pece.bog@hotmail.com, strezevo@t.mk

119. | Jagoda Cvetanoska Fublic ent.erp"ris.e for water supply jagoda.cv@hotmail.com

Studenchica" Kichevo
120. | Liljana Popceva Energy Regulatory Commission liljana.popceva@erc.org.mk
. Public enterprise Official Gazette of the edoni@SLVESNIK.COM.MK
121. | Edon Idrizi

Republic of North Macedonia
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